THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR JOINT OPERATION OF
FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL PROTECTION FACILITIES

This Amendment to that certain Agreement between the parties hereto dated August 25, 2003 is
entered into between SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 12, a
municipal corporation, hereafter referred to as “District 127, and the CITY OF MARYSVILLE, a
municipal corporation, hereafter referred to as “City” as follows:

WHEREAS, the City completed a Fire and Emergency Medical Protection Services Study which
recommended adjustment of the “Financial Contribution by City”; and

WHEREAS, the City and District 12 met to review current and proposed financial contribution
formulas, and

WHEREAS, the City and District 12 recognize that the financial contribution by the City should
be adjusted, NOW, THEREFORE,

The Agreement between the City and District 12 dated August 25, 2003 is hereby amended as
follows:

1. Section 12.2 entitled “Financial Contribution By City” is hereby amended to read as
follows:

For the period beginning January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016 the City shall contribute
to District 12 an amount calculated as follows:

The City shall contribute annually to District 12 an amount equal the prior year’s
contribution multiplied by one percent (1%) plus new construction. New construction
amount will be calculated by using the City’s new construction assessed value, as
identified by the County Assessor for the 2016 tax year multiplied by the City’s prior
year levy rate per $1,000 of assessed value. Calculated estimates are represented in the
following table.

Page 10of3




City New
Construction

City’s Prior

Assess Value Year’s Levy Rate Total
Regular $90,586,184 $2.43693992 $220,753
EMS $90,586,184 $0.42777746 $38,751
Total $90,586,184 $2.86471739 $259,574
New
2015 Base 1% Construction Total Increase
Regular | $7,035,324 $70,353 $220,753 | $7,326,430 | $291,106
EMS $2,345,803 $23,458 $38,751 $2,408,012 $62,209
Total $9,381,127 | $93,811 $259,504 | $9,734,442 | $353,315

The City’s contribution shall be paid to District 12 in equal monthly installments.

2. The term of the third amendment to the agreement for joint operation of fire and

emergency medical protection facilities will begin for the tax collection year beginning
January 1, 2016 and remain in effect until December 31, 2016 or termination of the
original agreement, whichever occurs first.

3. Except as provided herein, all other provisions of the agreement between the parties dated

August 25, 2003 shall remain in full force and effect, unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Third Amendment this 9! g day of

October, 2015.

Page 2 of 3



CITY OF MARYSVILLE SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE

PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 12

J T

il gl

Mayor Chairperson
Attest: ’
/ ’ / / =
[ 1ba L /’(/%/l.\ é_/ N
Deputy City Clerk Commissioner

M gidig ld -

Comureissioner
Approved as to form:

e Ul

~

ity Attorney Fire District Secretary

Page 3 of 3



